

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 584 OF 2025

Between:

P.Padmaja, W/o. Venkateswarlu, Aged about 42 years, R/o D.No.6/611-5, Sankarapuram, Kadapa City, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.

...Revision Petitioner
(Petitioner/Plaintiff)

AND

1. T. Krishnaveni, W/o. Jagan Mohan Reddy, Home maker, Aged about 50 years, R/o D.No.6/11, Modameedapalli Village, Kadapa City, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
2. T. Satyanarayana Reddy, S/o Pedda Konda Reddy, Agriculture, Aged about 61 years, R/o Chinnalebaka Village, Valluru Mandal Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
3. S. Jayachandra Reddy, S/o Harinarayana Reddy, Business Aged about 44 years, R/o D.No.41/450-2-2, Sankarapuram, Kadapa City, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.

Respondents

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to SET ASIDE the Order dt.03-02-2025 passed in



I.A.No.04/2025 in O.S.No.74/2017 on the file of Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa and allow the same

IA NO: 1 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the memorandum of grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to STAY all further proceedings in O.S.No.74/2017 on the file of Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa till disposal of the main CRP

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dated.25.03.2025, made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. A SYAM SUNDAR REDDY, Advocate for the Petitioner and Mrs. SODUM ANVESHA, Advocate for the Respondents, the Court made the following

ORDER:

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 28.08.2025.

SD/- A. VIJAYA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa.
2. One CC to Sri. A SYAM SUNDAR REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Smt. SODUM ANVESHA, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NV,J

DATED:14.08.2025.

NOTE: List the matter on 28.08.2025.

ORDER

CRP.No.584 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

